
IN THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI


Bill No. 0020-022                                                                                                        Ordinance No. 215 


AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CHAIRMAN TO MODIFY AN AGREEMENT WITH B & P PATTERSON, LLC FOR CONTRACTOR SERVICES FOR CENTERTOWN’S STORMWATER IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT


BE IT ORDAINED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE VILLAGE OF CENTERTOWN, MISSOURI, AS FOLLOWS:


	Section 1.  The Board of Trustees for the Village of Centertown, Missouri, hereby authorizes Adam Brown as the Chairman of the Board of Trustees for the Village of Centertown, Missouri to modify an agreement with B & P Patterson, LLC for contractor services for Centertown’s Stormwater Improvements Project, dated April 14, 2020 and ordained in Ordinance 199, dated the same.

	Section 2.  Change Order No. 3 modifies the original contract price from $183,135.35 to $192,855.35.

	Section 3.  Contract price change is to cover half of the base material mistakenly used by B&P Patterson at the intersection of Lookout Trail and Monroe Street.  This compensation for base pavement is contingent that B&P Patterson will not pursue reimbursement for additional expenses caused by project delays.
                           
	Section 4.  This ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after its 
                           passage by the Board of Trustees.



FIRST READING HELD: November 5, 2020


















SECOND READING HELD AND FINAL PASSAGE ON THIS  5th DAY OF November, 2020  BY THE FOLLOWING VOTE:

	
	
	Aye	Nay

Adam Brown             _X__                                 _____
Paula Hinshaw	_X__	_____          
Heather Hunger	_X__ 	_____
Celine Whitaker        _X__	_____






























ORDINANCE 215, DATED NOVEMBER 5, 2020                                                                              PAGE 2                                                                                                                


